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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:30:01AM

New York County

 155,198 PUBLIC COUNTER

 513 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,640 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,489 FEDERAL

 2,715 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  170,555 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  170,555 

 140,206 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,476 NAOMI LEVIN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,292 NAOMI LEVIN (CONSERVATIVE)

 9,217 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 456 NAOMI LEVIN (REFORM)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIZLING KARIMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FREIFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY SAMBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN E. ZOKEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN ELI ZUTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISCUIT SAHODULSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WADDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSEY MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BITTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SERAFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CANTWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KIPLOK (WRITE-IN)

 4 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. MCCARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELA FECHHEIMER GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BLINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEINTRAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS NASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MECHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:30:01AM

New York County

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIS LINDSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN KANARAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FINTAN QUILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL Z BELLIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN COREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN PREJEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENDRICK VANDAMME (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY OAKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY F. CARLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DENNIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KLINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MORTNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS UBINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAIA DECAN DICKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK O'LOUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNI HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KUTTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R. ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS M. COSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE GILLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICIA STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KROPOTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL KATZ LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:30:01AM

New York County

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAYSON HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROD CORANADO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA YASHPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATYA NADELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE FERRER-SHEEHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON EGILINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHATAYO PANDYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY NIGHTINGALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMIT GUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PETEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDRA COBB (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CAMERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LOLLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  167,798 

Unrecorded  2,757 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:30:01AM

Kings County

 43,963 PUBLIC COUNTER

 30 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 872 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 267 FEDERAL

 585 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  45,717 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  45,717 

 21,925 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,216 NAOMI LEVIN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,967 NAOMI LEVIN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,747 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 212 NAOMI LEVIN (REFORM)

 1 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD WOLSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAUN RACHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE HICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE ROBBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILEK UGGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH DRISCOLL (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEIBY LEDERFEIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUTCHI GAYOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMUD HASAN (WRITE-IN)

 17 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ANDERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENN JILLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZY POLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 38 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:30:01AM

Kings County

 1 VILMA A. REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDIS WOLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,160 

Unrecorded  2,557 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:30:01AM

Total for Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District)

 199,161 PUBLIC COUNTER

 543 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9,512 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,756 FEDERAL

 3,300 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  216,272 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  216,272 

 162,131 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 33,692 NAOMI LEVIN (REPUBLICAN)

 3,259 NAOMI LEVIN (CONSERVATIVE)

 10,964 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 668 NAOMI LEVIN (REFORM)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIZLING KARIMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 7 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FREIFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY SAMBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD WOLSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN E. ZOKEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN ELI ZUTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISCUIT SAHODULSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAUN RACHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WADDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSEY MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BITTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SERAFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CANTWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KIPLOK (WRITE-IN)

 4 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. MCCARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELA FECHHEIMER GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE HICKEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:30:01AM

Total for Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District)

 1 DAVID BLINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEINTRAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE ROBBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS NASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILEK UGGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MECHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIS LINDSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN KANARAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FINTAN QUILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL Z BELLIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN COREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN PREJEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENDRICK VANDAMME (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY OAKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY F. CARLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DENNIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KLINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH DRISCOLL (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEIBY LEDERFEIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MORTNEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:30:01AM

Total for Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District)

 1 LUIS UBINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUTCHI GAYOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMUD HASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAIA DECAN DICKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK O'LOUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNI HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KUTTNER (WRITE-IN)

 17 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ANDERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R. ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS M. COSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE GILLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICIA STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENN JILLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KROPOTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL KATZ LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZY POLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAYSON HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROD CORANADO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA YASHPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATYA NADELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE FERRER-SHEEHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON EGILINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHATAYO PANDYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY NIGHTINGALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMIT GUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PETEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDRA COBB (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:30:01AM

Total for Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District)

 64 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA A. REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CAMERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LOLLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDIS WOLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  210,958 

Unrecorded  5,314 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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